
25.13

3.90

0.76

0.70

0.15

8.

Balance
amount to
be
released
(6-8)

36.00

17.50

4.64

3.80

3.30

7.

tlready
released
(i.e. 50% ol
Estimated
Cost)

61.13

21.40

5.40

4.50

3.45

6.

Jontractus
1 Amount
final bill

72.00

35.01

9.29

7.61

6.60

5.

^stimated/
Revised
Estimated
Amount

South
DMC

South
DMC

South

DMC

South
DMC

South
DMC

tgency

AC-
30/2018
-19/39

AC-
10/2019-

20/68

AC-
10/2019-

20/76

AC-

10/2019-
20/80

AC-
10/2019-
20/77

4

Work
ID

Improvement & Strengthening of
roads by providing tack coat emulsion,
Bituminous Macadam and Bituminous
Concrete from Block C2B H.no. 70A

to H.no. 50, H.no. 70A to Amway
Distributer, Gate no.l to Gate no.4,
H.no.2 to 27, H.no.91 to 95, H.no44 to
Gate no. 3, Block C5A Part-II, H.no.
307 to 322, H.no. 286 to 190, H.no.
186 to CSC Block C6B, H.no. 1 to
174, H.no. 174 to 190 H.no. 198 to 14,
H.no. 19 to 45 & 109 to 126, H.no. 19
to 79, 120 to 192 & 115 to 178, H.no.
138 to 145 Janakpuri in Ward no.

016S in West Zone.

Pdg. RCC Box drain from Asalatpur
village Dhalao to A2/298 janakpuri
(Pankha road) in Ward janakpuri West
015-S/

Improvement/Development of lane by
pdg. RMC from WZ-186 to WZ-175
Arya samaj road in 018-S Milap Nagar

Improvement/Development of lane by

pdg. RMC from WZ-128A to WZ-167
Arya samaj road in 018-S Milap Nagar

Improvement/Development of lane by

pdg. RMC from C-23 East Uttam
nagarto pali factory in 018-S Milap

Nagar

3

Name of Work

6DVS
-1088

6DVS
-7806

6DVS
-8717

6DVS
-8721

6DVS
-8718

U.I. No.

509

3496

4007

4007

4007
2

Biary No

5

L

4

3

2

1
1

s.
No

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
lO"1 LEVEL C-W1NG. DELHI SACH1VALAYA

I.P. ESTATE. NEW DELHI
F.18B(353)/AC-30/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2020-21/,3olJ^- ToFVDated: o/

CD No.Sanction Order
Sub: Release of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and

Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads. Streets. Localities. Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly

Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 7th VidhanSabha)

In   continuation   of   this    office   sanction   order    No.F. No.   18B(157)/AC-

30/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/28565-28580 dated 13.12.2019, F. No. 18B(157)/AC-
30/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/23134-23148 dated 24.09.2019, F. No. 18B(157)/AG-
30/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/14918-14932 dated 11.06.2019 approval of the Additional Chief
Secretary (UD), being competent authority is hereby conveyed for release of Rs. 70.56 lakh (Rupees Seventy Lakh
and Fifty Six thousand Only) to South DMC as final installment for the development work carried out in Janakpuri
Assembly Constituency (AC-30) of Hon'ble MLA Sh.Rajesh Rishi under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and
Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the
year 2020-21 (during 7th Vidhan Sabha). The work-wise details of estimated/revised estimated amount, final amount of

tender/ total work done, already released amount and amount to be released are as under:-



Copy for information to:-

Shri Rajesh Rishi, Hon'ble MLA, Janakpuri Assembly Constituency (AC-30), Parliamentary Secreta^y
(Health), GNCTD, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110059.
The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate,
New Delhi

(MLALAD)
F.18B(353)/AC-30/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2020-21/3^?2.-3,oS
Copy for necessary action to: -

1.The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies) with the request to ensure t

DUDA have been duly credited in Account of GNCTD.

2.The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.(the

Council of Ministers vide cabinet decision no 2937 dated 09.02.2021 has approved for release of balance fund for the

completed works may be received up to 15.03.2021 during current financial year 2020-21, not exceeding RE 2020-21

i.e. Rs. 150.00 Crore) (copy enclosed)

3.The Executive Engineer (M)-III/WZ, C-Block , Vishal Enclave, New Delhi-27 with the request to confirm this

Department that above amount has been received.

Yours faithfully,

efunded by

ALLA02104M

IFSC Code

Allahabad Bank, Darya Ganj Branch

Name of Bank & Branch

50212587993

Account No.

Commissioner, South DMC, AC-30

Account Name

11.   hould be insured by the Executing Agency that there is no repetition of any work or item/component of work in what

-   over manner, otherwise whole responsibility will be of the Executing Agency.
12.The Executing Agencies will also ensure that the work estimate has been cheeked by their Planning Section and

approved by the Competent Authority as per Delegation of Financial Power before execution of the works.
13.Executing Agency will maintain a separate Inventory/Stock Register for items procured under MLALAD Scheme.
14.The funds under the MLALAD Scheme will be utilized by the agencies strictly in accordance with the existing guidelines

and with the parameters of the scheme on approved item of work as amended from time to time. The executing agencies

will strictly follow the provisions as per CPWD work manual.
15.The quarterly progress report (Financial and Physical) by various agencies (area wise) under MLALADS shall be intimated

to UD Department.
16.The executing agency will be responsible for technical and financial scrutiny and approval of detailed estimate for each

work.
17.The executing agency will observe the provisions of GFRs and work manual for execution & award of the work.
18.Location of the proposed work has to be checked by the executing agency and ensure that it is not located in an

Unauthorized Colonies.
19.Similar nature of work should be treated as single project & splitting of work is not allowed.
20.The Executive Agency should club all similar nature of work at the stage of tendering and similar nature of work

may be treated as single projects/proposal.
21.As per section 3 of the Delhi Geospatial Data Infrastructure (Management Control to the Administration, Security and

Safety Act 2011), it is mandatory to upload various Geospatial Data attributes and Geospatial Database. Hence, the same

should be uploaded as works done under the MLAFUND on Geospatial Data of your department.
22.All the works approved for execution in each MLA constituency under MLALAD may be uploaded in the public domain

for information of the public and for the purpose of social audit.
23.The implementing agency will observe all the codal formalities, the provisions of GFRs-2017, CVC guidelines and orders

of Finance Department, Deihi Government issued time to time for execution & award of the work and also to observe all

guidelines issued by UD Deptt. time to time.
24.The Executing Agencies will also ensure that the work estimate has been checked by their Planning Section and approved

by the Competent Authority as per Delegation of Financial Power before execution of the works and MLALAD guidelines

are followed
The Drawing & Disbursing Officer (UD) GNCTD will draw the amount from the Pay & Accounts Office, No. VI. Tis

Hazari, Delhi and disburse it to South DMC through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.


