GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 10th LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

Dated: 01/03/2021

F.18B(353)/AC-30/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2020-21/3072-3088 CD No.

Sanction Order

Release of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Sub: Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 7th VidhanSabha)

18B(157)/AC-No. F. order office sanction this of dated 13.12.2019, F. No. 18B(157)/ACcontinuation In 30/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/28565-28580 18B(157)/AC-24.09.2019, F. No. dated 30/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/23134-23148 dated 11.06.2019 approval of the Additional Chief 30/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/14918-14932 Secretary (UD), being competent authority is hereby conveyed for release of Rs. 70.56 lakh (Rupees Seventy Lakh and Fifty Six thousand Only) to South DMC as final installment for the development work carried out in Janakpuri Assembly Constituency (AC-30) of Hon'ble MLA Sh.Rajesh Rishi under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 7th Vidhan Sabha). The work-wise details of estimated/revised estimated amount, final amount of tender/ total work done, already released amount and amount to be released are as under:-

S. No	Diary No.	U.I. No.	Name of Work	Work ID		Revised Estimated Amount	Contractua I Amount final bill	(i.e. 50% of	amount to be released (6-8)
			to be the second of the second of	4		5.	6.	7.	8.
1	2		3	AC-	South	6.60	3.45	3.30	0.15
1	4007	6DVS -8718	Improvement/Development of lane by pdg. RMC from C-23 East Uttam nagar to pali factory in 018-S Milap	30/2019- 20/77	DMC				
			Nagar	AC-	South	7.61	4.50	3.80	0.70
2	4007	6DVS -8721	Improvement/Development of lane by pdg. RMC from WZ-128A to WZ-167	30/2019-	DMC			V. The	0.76
			Arya samaj road in 018-S Milap Nagar Improvement/Development of lane by	AC-	South	9.29	5.40	4.64	0.76
3	4007	6DVS -8717	ndg RMC from WZ-186 to WZ-173	30/2019 20/76	DMC		1 as 1914		200
	(head and	(77.10	Arya samaj road in 018-S Milap Nagar Pdg. RCC Box drain from Asalatpur	AC-	South	35.01	21.40	17.50	3.90
4	3496	6DVS -7806	village Dhalao to A2/298 janakpuri (Pankha road) in Ward janakpuri West	30/2019	- DMC	ad Tell			
		e spriets	015-S/	AC-	Sout	h 72.00	61.13	36.00	25.13
5	509	6DVS -1088	Improvement & Strengthening of roads by providing tack coat emulsion, Bituminous Macadam and Bituminous Concrete from Block C2B H.no. 70A to H.no. 50, H.no. 70A to Amway Distributer, Gate no.1 to Gate no.4, H.no.2 to 27, H.no.91 to 95, H.no44 to Gate no. 3, Block C5A Part-II, H.no. 307 to 322, H.no. 286 to 190, H.no. 186 to C5C Block C6B, H.no. 1 to 174, H.no. 174 to 190 H.no. 198 to 14 H.no. 19 to 45 & 109 to 126, H.no. 19 to 79, 120 to 192 & 115 to 178, H.no. 138 to 145 Janakpuri in Ward no. 016S in West Zone.	30/2011 -19/39					





- 11. I hould be insured by the Executing Agency that there is no repetition of any work or item/component of work in what over manner, otherwise whole responsibility will be of the Executing Agency.
 - 12. The Executing Agencies will also ensure that the work estimate has been checked by their Planning Section and approved by the Competent Authority as per Delegation of Financial Power before execution of the works.
 - 13. Executing Agency will maintain a separate Inventory/Stock Register for items procured under MLALAD Scheme.
 - 14. The funds under the MLALAD Scheme will be utilized by the agencies strictly in accordance with the existing guidelines and with the parameters of the scheme on approved item of work as amended from time to time. The executing agencies will strictly follow the provisions as per CPWD work manual.
 - 15. The quarterly progress report (Financial and Physical) by various agencies (area wise) under MLALADS shall be intimated to UD Department.
 - 16. The executing agency will be responsible for technical and financial scrutiny and approval of detailed estimate for each work.
 - 17. The executing agency will observe the provisions of GFRs and work manual for execution & award of the work.
 - 18. Location of the proposed work has to be checked by the executing agency and ensure that it is not located in an Unauthorized Colonies.
 - 19. Similar nature of work should be treated as single project & splitting of work is not allowed.
 - 20. The Executive Agency should club all similar nature of work at the stage of tendering and similar nature of work may be treated as single projects/proposal.
 - 21. As per section 3 of the Delhi Geospatial Data Infrastructure (Management Control to the Administration, Security and Safety Act 2011), it is mandatory to upload various Geospatial Data attributes and Geospatial Database. Hence, the same should be uploaded as works done under the MLAFUND on Geospatial Data of your department.
 - 22. All the works approved for execution in each MLA constituency under MLALAD may be uploaded in the public domain for information of the public and for the purpose of social audit.
 - 23. The implementing agency will observe all the codal formalities, the provisions of GFRs-2017, CVC guidelines and orders of Finance Department, Delhi Government issued time to time for execution & award of the work and also to observe all guidelines issued by UD Deptt. time to time.
 - 24. The Executing Agencies will also ensure that the work estimate has been checked by their Planning Section and approved by the Competent Authority as per Delegation of Financial Power before execution of the works and MLALAD guidelines are followed

The Drawing & Disbursing Officer (UD) GNCTD will draw the amount from the Pay & Accounts Office, No. VI. Tis Hazari, Delhi and disburse it to **South DMC** through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.

Account Name	Account No.	Name of Bank & Branch	IFSC Code	
Commissioner, South DMC, AC-30	50212587993	Allahabad Bank, Darya Ganj Branch	ALL A0210411	

Yours faithfully,

Dated: 01/03/202)

F.18B(353)/AC-30/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2020-21/3072-3088

Copy for necessary action to: -

- 1. The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies) with the request to ensure that the amount refunded by DUDA have been duly credited in Account of GNCTD.
- The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.(the Council of Ministers vide cabinet decision no 2937 dated 09.02.2021 has approved for release of balance fund for the completed works may be received up to 15.03.2021 during current financial year 2020-21, not exceeding RE 2020-21 i.e. Rs. 150.00 Crore) (copy enclosed)
- 3. The Executive Engineer (M)-III/WZ, C-Block, Vishal Enclave, New Delhi-27 with the request to confirm this Department that above amount has been received.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Shri Rajesh Rishi, Hon'ble MLA, Janakpuri Assembly Constituency (AC-30), Parliamentary Secretary (Health), GNCTD, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110059.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate, New Delhi

